CoolSET F3 Nomenclature
ICE3A0565LJP Package Type
“ ”   DIP 8
“G”  P-DSO-16/12
“Z”  DIP 7
Infineon CoolSETTM Enhanced “P”  P-TO-220-6-47
      IsoDrain
“I”   P-TO-220-6-46  Generation

P-DIP-8-6
      CoolSETTM Selection Guide
CoolSET - New Type Numbering System
CoolSETTM F2
Functional Description / Features for all ICE2Axxx and ICE2Bxxx devices
Second generation off-line SMPS current mode controller with integrated CoolMOS power transistor as well as
enhanced Protection Features and Lowest Standby
• Lowest on-resistance for record efficiency levels
• 650V or 800V avalanche rugged CoolMOS Power MOSFET is integrated optionally
• Lowest standby power consumption <300mW @ no load condition to comply with international standby
requirements
• Enhanced Integrated Protection Features for minimum external components
• User defined Soft Start
• Adjustable Peak Current Limitation via External Resistor
• Overall Tolerance of Current Limiting <= ±5%
• Internal Leading Edge Blanking
• Overload and Open Loop Protection
• Overvoltage Protection during Auto Restart
• Input Undervoltage Lockout
• Thermal Shut Down with Auto Restart
• Soft Switching / Improved Modulated Gate Drive for Lower EMI
• 67kHz or 100kHz Switching Frequency
• Max Duty Cycle 72%
• Input Voltages AC 85V...270V
Z
Z
1/5
CoolSETTM Selection Guide v1.0
January 2002
      CoolSETTM Selection Guide
P-DIP-8-6, A-type controller
fOPER [kHz] Vin [VAC] VDS [V] Type RDS(on) POUT(max.)
1) Application
100 85-270 650 ICE2A0565 6.0 15 Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
ICE2A165 3.0 21 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
ICE2A265 1.0 34 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
ICE2A365 0.5 47 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
800 ICE2A180 3.0 21 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
ICE2A280 0.8 37 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
100 180-270 650 ICE2A0565 6.0 25 Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
ICE2A165 3.0 39 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
ICE2A265 1.0 53 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
ICE2A365 0.5 60 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
800 ICE2A180 3.0 39 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
ICE2A280 0.8 55 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
P-DIP-8-6, B-type controller
fOPER [kHz] Vin [VAC] VDS [V] Type RDS(on) POUT(max.)
1) Application
67 85-270 650 ICE2B165 3.0 21 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
ICE2B265 1.0 34 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
ICE2B365 0.5 47 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
67 180-270 650 ICE2B165 3.0 39 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
ICE2B265 1.0 53 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
ICE2B365 0.5 60 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
P-DIP-7-1
fOPER [kHz] Vin [VAC] VDS [V] Type RDS(on) POUT(max.)
1) Application
100 85-270 650 ICE2A0565Z 6.0 13 Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
800 ICE2A180Z 3.0 19 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
ICE2A280Z 0.8 33 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
100 180-270 650 ICE2A0565Z 6.0 22 Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
800 ICE2A180Z 3.0 35 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
ICE2A280Z 0.8 50 DVD, STB, Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply
P-TO220-6-3 Isolated
fOPER [kHz] Vin [VAC] VDS [V] Type RDS(on) POUT(max.)
2) Application
100 85-270 650 ICE2A765P 0.5 180 DVD, STB, NB, LCD- Monitor,
Adapter/Charger, Aux. Supply